FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

N.	154
100	First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
UL	Dist Purulia Sub-Divn Twulia Sada PS (Windia (M) Year 2020 Fir No. 237/20 Date 28:11-2020
200	2. i) Act. JPC Sections 341/323/324/325/1974cR4 Sections
	iii) Act
	b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Friday Date 28:08:2020 Time 14:00 lms
	c) Information receiver Date 28:11-2020 Time 12:05 G.D. No. 1066 at the P.S.
	4. Type of Information: Written / Orat Cowet Complaint dury forward by yet CIM fwarl
	E Distance from DC \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	b) Address Alega Madam Nager Hayla, VIII- Deling
	Dist-Pwarlia. Beat No thehal-Belma. JLN0-122
	c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.SDistrict
	6. Complainant / Informant:
	a) Name Usman Ansary
	b) Father's / Husband's Name Late Galu Ansaruy
	c) Date / Year of birth
	7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 1. Idrish Ansary 810 Ajan Ansary 2. Fatima Bibi woo Idrish Ama
	3. Abdul Ansary Sto Idrish Ansary 4. Alif Ansary Sto I drieh
	Ansary S. Jakir Ansary Slo Ajan Ansary 6. Inun Bibi W70
	Taking Transist Anna as taking Annay & Rahim
	Jakir Ansary J. Tamjid Ansary 010 Jakir Ansary 8. Rahim Ansary S10 Jakikir Ansary all of vill+P.O. Belma, Ps. Pwalia
	(M), Dist-Purulia
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant
	Mise tetition No- 97 of 2020
	9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required):
	10. Total value of properties stolen/involved 2010 not acuse
	10. Total value of properties stolen/involved
	12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if required)
	The original typed Complaint of the Complamant
	12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original typed Complaint of the Complainant which is treated as FIR is reproduced on the overleaf.
	13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 341/323/324/325/
	13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 306/34 of utile
	registered the case and took up the investigation/directed PSI Sardaz Hossum to take up the
	investigation/transferred to P.Son point of jurisdiction. FIR read
	over to the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/
	informant free of cost.
	1 Maria
	Man Acharge
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station with
	Name Sanjoy kultural Charraborty
	Signature / Thumb impression of the Rank Signature / Thumb impression of the
	Number if any SC Twanka (M) PS



ないないないると



In the Court of the Chief Judicial Magistrate at Purulia

Misc. Petition No- 97 of 2020.

U/S-156 (3) Cr.P.C



Name and Address of the Complainant:

Usman Ansary S/O Late Galu Ansary, resident village+P.O –Belma, P.S – Purulia (M), Dist Purulia

Name and Address of the Accused Persons:

- 1. Idrish Ansary S/O Ajan Ansary
- 2. Fatima Bibi W/O Idrish Ansary
- 3. Abdul Anasry S/O Idrish Ansary
- 4. Alif Ansary S/O Idrish Ansary
- 5. Jikir Ansary S/O Ajan Ansary
- 6. Inun Bibi W/O Jikir Ansary
- 7. Tamjid Ansary D/O Jikir Ansary
- 8. Rahim Ansary S/O Jikir Ansary

all are resident village+ P.O - Belma, P.S - Purulia(M), Dist Purulia

Date, Time and Place of Occurrence:

On 28/08/2020 at about 2.00 P.M near Madani Nagar Majid Situated at village- Belma.

Offence committed U/S -

IPC

Aloue

Received on 28/11/2020 at 12:05 hrs and started fiverlie (H) PS care No 237/2020 dtd 28/11/2020 Ups 341/323/324/325/506/34 of the spe and endorsed to PSI Sarctaz Hossein for its moutigation

Purulia (M) P.S.
Dist.-Purulia





Names and Addresses of the Witnesses:

- 1. Complainant himself.
- 2. Afiram Bibi W/O Usman Ansary
- 3. Inul Ansary S/O Usman Ansary and many other co villager's .

All are resident village+ P.O – Belma, P.S – Purulia(M), Dist Purulia

The humble petition on behalf of the complainant / Petitioner named above

Most respectfully sheweth:

- 1. That ,the Complainant happens to be a permanent resident village-Belma, P.O Belma, P.S Purulia(M), in this district having his hearth and home there at.
- 2. That on 28/08/2020 at about 2.00 pm when the complainant was returning home from the Madani Nagar Majid after completing his prayer all the accused persons namely Idrish Ansary S/O Ajan Ansary, Fatima Bibi W/O Idrish Ansary, Abdul Anasry S/O Idrish Ansary, Alif Ansary S/O Idrish Ansary, Jikir Ansary S/O Ajan Ansary, Inun Bibi W/O Jikir Ansary, Tamjid Ansary D/O Jikir Ansary, Rahim Ansary S/O Jikir Ansary assembled outside the Majid and restrained the complainant and started to assault the complainant with fist and blow and when the complainant fell down on the ground then one of the accused namely Idrish Ansary took one "Kutur" and assaulted the complainant and complainant sustained injury over the left leg and the complainant's trouser is being shocked with blood and with the hue and cry of the complainant villagers crushed towards the Majid then all the accused persons fled away and with a threat that neat time all of the accused persons will kill him.





- 3. That after knowing the same the family members of the complainant rushed at the place of occurrence and took the complainant to Deben Mahato Sadar Hospital ,Purulia and the complainant had been admitted there and had to take 8 number of stitches on the left leg which is being assaulted by one Idrish Ansary .
 - 4. That on the next day the complainant had been to the Purulia (M) P.S and the complainant narrated the matter before officer on duty of Purulia (M)P.S and the same was reduced in writing and was submitted to the Police officer of Purulia (M) P.S on 29/08/2020 but as no specific case has been lodged against the accused till 22/09/2020, and thereafter your Petitioner/Complainant intimated the matter in writing before Superintendent of Police, Purulia on 22/09/2020 but that too failed to evoke any response.
 - That the accused persons have committed several offences of the Indian Panel Code which warrant police investigation into the case

It is therefore ,prayed that your Honour may graciously be pleased to forward the instant petition of complaint to the I.C Purulia(M) P.S as envised U/S 156(3) Cr.P.C with a direction upon him to cause investigation into the case treating the petition of complaint as an F.I.R

AND

For this act of kindness, your Petitioner, as in duty bound, shall ever pray.